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29 March 2023

Mr. Arnold M Simwaba – Director Energy, Zambia

Launch of the EELA E-Learning Platform and First Joint EELA/
KGRTC Training Cycle

EELA Stakeholder Forum – EmPowering Efficient 
Appliances for Greater Livelihoods in EAC and SADC
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EELA Online Training – Objectives and Target Audience

❑ TORs for Change Agents EOI ready

❑ Change Agents to be Selected from Pool of Disciplines

❑ Change Agents to develop physical EE Project after completion of

❑ EELA/KGRTC MOU signed to deliver First six-months guided Training Cycle

❑ KGRTC to issue Certificates for completed module

EELA E-Learning platform

▪ Launched on 22 October 2021 with Modules 1 and 2

▪ Course open to all stakeholders with guided training for 

change agents

▪ EELA Project is collaborating with Kafue Gorge Regional 

Training Centre (KGRTC) in Zambia to conduct


▪ Ongoing Activities: Maintain and enrich the online training 
course with modules 3, 4 and 5

Strengthening the knowledge of key stakeholders on how to develop an enabling market for Energy 
Efficient Lighting and Appliances in East and Southern Africa
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Capacity Building of key Stakeholders – E-Learning Platform 

Module 1

General Introduction


Block 1: Introduction to energy 
efficient appliances


Block 2: Policy and Regulations


Block 3: Market Surveillance


Block 4: Market Systems 
Development Introduction


Block 5:Webinars and 
Assignments for Core Group

Module 2

Lighting

Module 3

Clean Cooling

Module 4

Productive Use

Module 5

Market Development

Introductory Specialised/ based on interest

▪ E-Learning Platform developed

▪ Advantages include wider reach, more content and can be done at participants convenience

▪ Course open to all stakeholders with guided training for change agents

https://training.eela-project.org  REGISTER!

https://training.eela-project.org/
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For further information, visit the EELA website 
www.eela-project.org 

UNIDO

Ms. Karin Reiss-Haimbala, email: K.REISS@unido.org

Ms. Evita Moawad, email: E.MOAWAD@unido.org 

Mr. Ndivhuho Tshikovhi: N.TSHIKOVHI@unido.org 


EACREEE

Mr. Denis Ariho, email: d.ariho@eacreee.org  

Ms. Mary Bwabye, email: m.bwabye@unido.org 


SACREEE

Mr. Readlay Makaliki, email: readlay.Makaliki@sacreee.org 

Ms. Asteria Markus, email:  Asteria.markus@sacreee.org 

THANK YOU
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